POLICE AND FIREMEN'S RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF NEW JERSEY
January 11, 2021
ORDER OF BUSINESS

Notice of this meeting has been provided through the annual notice of the schedule of regular

meetings of the Board filed with and prominently posted in the offices of the Secretary of State. The
2021 annual meeting schedule was mailed to the Secretary of State, Star Ledger and the Trenton Times
on December 14, 2020.

DISCLOSURE OF THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT

(A) When necessary, the Board shall adopt Resolution A to go into closed session to consider
individuals’ disability applications, which states:

In accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-13, be it resolved
that the Board of Trustees go into closed session for purposes of discussing matters pertaining to
disability retirement which involves material involving personal medical and health records, data,
reports and recommendations relating to specific individuals, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-12(3). Those
matters are confidential unless expressly waived by the individual involved.

The actions taken during closed session relating to a disability retirement are anticipated to become
available to the public immediately at the conclusion of the meeting and will be posted on the Division
of Pensions and Benefits’ website within a reasonable time; however, personal information pertaining
to an individual shall be redacted from the minutes of such meeting and shall remain confidential until
after such time as the Board determines that the need of confidentiality no longer exists under state
and federal law, including the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 (HIPAA),
and the matters discussed can be disclosed.

(B) When necessary, the Board shall adopt Resolution B to go into executive session to
request/receive attorney-client advice from legal counsel, which states:

In accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-13, be it resolved
that the Board of Trustees go into closed session to discuss matters falling within the attorney client
privilege, and/or matters in which litigation is pending or anticipated, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-12(7).

The minutes of such meeting shall remain confidential until after such time as the Board determines
that the need of confidentiality no longer exists and the matters discussed can be disclosed and the
Board waives the attorney-client privilege.

OPEN SESSION

Called to Order: 10:05 AM Adjourned: 12:40 PM

Roll Call: Ed Donnelly, Matthew Lubin, Ray Heck, Bruce Polkowitz, John Megariotis, James
Kompany, Tim Colacci, Susan Jacobucci, John Glidden, Marc Morgan, Ed Oatman,
Nicola Trasente (all via telecom)

Absent: None

Also Present: AT&T Moderator Cynthia Thomas; Nels Lauritzen, Board Counsel; Robert Garrison,
General Counsel; Russ Niemie, CIO; Gregory Petzold, Executive Director; Lisa
Pointer; Jackie Bussanich; Susan Barrett; Kendyl Burzachiello; Maria Rushinski-
Hanley; Courtney Snedeker; Thomas Hower; John Monahan; Jeff Ignatowitz; Juliana
DeAngelis; Christopher Gray, attorney; Danielle Schimmel; John Fasulo; John Feeley,
attorney; Joseph Gonzales; Luis Fermin; Eric Kleiner, attorney; Daniel Murdoch; Rosa
Osbaldo; Nicolas Leonardi; Viktor Diaz; Henry White; James Miltenberger; Bryan



Paige; DAG Jeffrey Padgett; Kevin Hawley; Kenneth Corrigan; Bob Monte; Frank
Santasiero; Jennifer Rauscher; Jonathan Allen; Joseph Crosby, Multistate; Lorna
Pearl; Michael Sansevere; Pat Nestor; Patrick Riley; Tom Herbst; Walter Hires; Robert
Ebberup,; Michael Prigoff, attorney; Erdal Turnacioglu, attorney; Daria Trumpet,
attorney; Murina Bollaro; Kevin Leonard, NEPC; Tim Prol, attorney; Andrew Lafevre,
NJLOM; Peter Andreyev, PBA; Ralph Johnson, NJFOP (all via telecom)
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OPEN SESSION

Minutes

Minutes from the meeting of December 14, 2020
Approved

Executive Session Minutes from the meeting of December 14, 2020
Approved

OPEN SESSION

Miscellaneous Issues

B-1

B-2

B-6

B-7

Executive Director Report
a.) Mercury Article

Noted

CIO Report
Noted

PFRSNJ Bills
a.) XEROX
b.) NEPC Invoice

Approved

Multistate Professional Services Agreement
Approved

Attorney 1 Resolution - Julianna DeAngelis
Approved

2021 Trustee Proposed Continuing Education Dates
Approved

Actuary Contract

a.) Master Consulting Agreement
b.) Statement of Work

c.) Data Use Agreement

Approved
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OPEN SESSION

Retirement and Death Lists

C-1 Active and Retired Death Lists
Approved
C-2 Retirement List

Approved (Trustee Heck recused on Todd Behringer; Trustee Oatman recused on Andrew
Dellaquilla, Kevin Grimmer, Robert Lonelier, James Ross, Christopher Smidt, and Thomas
Stasis; Trustee Jacobucci recused on Michael Minniti; Trustee Trasente recused on
Maurice Gugliermo, Mark Matthews, Mark Rossman and Edward J. Stout; and Trustee
Kompany recused on Robert Loneker and Frederick Soo0s.)

CLOSED SESSION

Ordinary Disability

Member's Name: Employer: Effective Option: Decision:
Date:

D-1  Piorkowski, James A. Manville Borough ADMINISTRATIVELY REMOVED -
MEMBER WITHDREW REQUEST

D-2 Monthly OD Grid Kellly Tracy - Sussex Count -
effective 05/2020;
Suummer Cunliffe - Lakewood
Townshi - effective 05/2020;
Jennifer Mary Rauscher -
Gloucester Township - effective
08/2020; and
Andrew L. Williams - Garden State
Recp. & Youth Corr. Ctr - effective
09/2020 Approved

D-3  O'Gara, Michael Asbury Park City 1/1/2019 Request to file for Ordinary
Disability retirement benefits
Approved
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CLOSED SESSION

Accidental Disability

Effective Accident
Member's Name & No.: Employer: Date: Date: Decision:
E-1 Fasulo, John Hackensack City 3/1/2020 9/12/2001 Chapter 157, World Trade Center
Approved
E-2 Gallagher, Frank North Hudson Reg. 10/1/2019 9/11/2001 Chapter 157, World Trade Center
Fire & Rescue Approved
E-3  Midgley, Peter Joseph Jersey City 10/1/2019 9/11/2001 Chapter 157, World Trade Center
Approved
E-4  Sansevere, Michael Bergen County 9/1/2020 4/14/2019 Approved
E-5 Gonzales, Joseph Hackensack City 7/1/2019 Request to file for Accidental
Disability retirement benefits
Approved
E-6  Fermin, Luis Paterson City 1/1/2020 Request to file for Accidental
Disability retirement benefits Denied
E-7  Murdoch I, Daniel Spence Middletown Township 3/1/2020 9/13/2001 Chapter 157, World Trade Center
Approved
E-8  Osbaldo, Rosa Newark City 1/1/2021 1/2/2019 Approved

E-9 Leonardi, Nicolas Middlesex County 8/1/2020 3/24/2019 Denied Accidental, Withdrawal Only
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Effective Accident
Member's Name & No.: Employer: Date: Date: Decision:
E-10 Geraci, Daniel Atlantic City 2/1/2020 10/6/2010 Approved based on 4/26/14 incident
4/26/2014 (Vote: 9:3; Trustees Morgan,
Megariotis and Polkowitz: Nae.)
E-11 Diaz, Viktor Camden County 4/1/2020 6/24/2015 Denied Accidental, Granted Ordinary
Regional Police
3/16/2019
E-12 Tilghman, Nathaniel Willingboro Twp 12/1/2020 8/2/2018 Denied Accidental, Granted Ordinary
E-13 Emmons, Jeffrey Lakewood Twp 6/1/2020 4/5/2018 Approved w/re-exam in 1 year

OPEN SESSION

Retirement Issues

F-1+

F-2+

F-3

F-4+

White, Henry Atlantic City - Creditable Salary Request recalculation of benefits (MSRA)

Approved (Vote: 10:2; Trustee Megariotis and Jacobucci: Nae.) (Retirement, Enrollment
and Audit Sections)

Miltenberger, James Atlantic City - Creditable Salary Request recalculation of benefits
(MSRA)

Approved (Vote: 10:2; Trustee Megariotis and Jacobucci: Nae.) (Retirement, Enrollment
and Audit Sections)

Tomlinson, Richard Cherry Hill Township - a) Honorable Service

b) Service Retirement

Partial Forfeiture ; Forfeit salary only from date of offense (June 1, 2017) through
termination of employment; Approve Service Retirement (Trustee Jacobucci recused.)
(Retirement Bureau, Health Benefits)

Paige, Bryan Atlantic City - Creditable Salary Request recalculation of benefits (MSRA)

Approved (Vote: 10:2; Trustee Megariotis and Jacobucci: Nae.) (Retirement, Enroliment
and Audit Sections)

OPEN SESSION

Hearing Decision



PFRSNJ Meeting - January 11, 2021 Page 6

G-1

G-2+

G-3+

G-4

G-5

G-6

G-7

Taylor, Johnathan Newark City - Initial Decision The ALJ affirmed the Board's decision
denying Accidental Disability retirement benefits

Adopted the ALJ's decision

Berry, Andrea Southern State Correctional Facility - Initial Decision The ALJ reversed the
Board's decision and granted Accidental Disability retirement benefits

Adopted the ALJ's decision and granted Accidental Disability retirement benefits effective
January 1, 2017 (Retirement Bureau/Health Benefits/Financial Services)

Hawley Jr., Kevin Woodbridge Township - Initial Decision On Remand - The ALJ affirmed
the Board's decision denying Accidental Disability retirement benefits; Exceptions; Reply to
exceptions

Adopted the ALJ's decision; Noted exceptions; Noted reply to exceptions. Have member re-
evaluated (Disability Review Section)

Kostoplis, Jeffrey Camden County Regional Police - Initial Decision The ALJ affirmed the
Board's decision denying Accidental Disability retirement benefits

Adopted the ALJ's decision (Nels Lauritzen recused.)

Velazquez, Jose Camden City - Supreme Court Decisions
Noted

Hires, Walter Atlantic City - The ALJ affirmed the Board's decision denying Accidental
Disability retirement benefits; Exceptions; Reply to exceptions

Adopted the ALJ's decision; Noted exceptiions; Noted reply to exceptions

Ramos, Diane Southern State Correctional Facility - Appellate Division Decisions The
Appellate Court affirmed the Board's denial of Accidental Disability retirement benefits
Noted

OPEN SESSION

Hearing Reguest

H-1+

H-2+

Palumbo, Julia Garden State Reception & Youth Correctional Ctr. - Appeals the denial of
Accidental Disability retirement benefits

Approved

Smith, Dwayne Northern State Prision - Appeals the denial of Deferred Retirement
Approved

OPEN SESSION

Active Membership Issues

J-1+

Corrigan, Kenneth Englewood City - Request PFRS Enrollment (overage hire)
Approved (Vote: 11:1; Trustee Megariotis: Nae.) (Enrollment Bureau)
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OPEN SESSION

Death Claim Issues

K-1+ Bollaro (deceased), Rocco Middlesex County - Request to amend Accidental Disability
survivor benefit to Accidental Death (Line of Duty benefit)

Denied

OPEN SESSION

Informational Issues

L-1 Common Pension Fund E as of November 30, 2020
Noted

"+" Indicates personal appearance
"=" Indicates items not mailed
The next meeting of the Board will be held on February 08, 2021
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NAME DATE ERI-CAT YRS-MOS ALLOWANCE CHAP TYPE EMPLOYER or Fire
ALLEN, ANDREW J 1/1/2021 MAX 20-07 $3,546.11 428 SERVICE  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
HAY, REGINALD 2/1/2021 MAX 22-08 $5,061.16 428 SERVICE ~ MILLBURN TOWNSHIP P
MARQUES, ANTHONY 8/1/2020 MAX 19-07 $3,432.79 SERVICE ~ UNION TOWNSHIP (UNION) P
RILEY, PATRICK J 1/1/2021 MAX 21-04 $4,666.66 428 SERVICE ~ PENNS GROVE BOROUGH P
SNYDER, JEFFREY DAVID 9/1/2020 MAX 20-09 $4,107.74 428 SERVICE ~ FRANKLIN BOROUGH P
TOZZI,SCOTT A 12/1/2020 MAX 23-06 $4,693.00 428 SERVICE  SOMERSET COUNTY_FINANCE OFFICE P
VANDYK, CHARLES, Il 1/1/2021 MAX 42-06 $9,523.71 SERVICE ~ WYCKOFF TOWNSHIP P
CARKHUFF, KYLE A 3/1/2021 MAX 13-06 $1,920.51 428 DEFERRED RUTGERS UNIVERSITY P
PAVLICEK, BRUNO 3/1/2021 MAX 10-00 $1,086.66 428 DEFERRED MORRIS COUNTY P
ALBANESE, ANTHONY R 2/1/2021 MAX 26-02 $9,117.55 SPECIAL  PALISADES PARK BOROUGH P
ALIGO, MATTHEW J 2/1/2021 MAX 25-03 $7,676.85 SPECIAL  PALISADES PARK BOROUGH P
ALLEN, PORTIA E 2/1/2021 MAX 26-02 $6,801.03 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
ANDERSON, JOHN A 2/1/2021 MAX 27-03 $5,850.02 SPECIAL  OCEAN COUNTY P
AURIGEMMA, MARK 1/1/2021 MAX 37-00 $6,833.63 SPECIAL  HOBOKEN CITY P
BAINBRIDGE, LOUIS R 1/1/2021 MAX 29-04 $11,377.12 SPECIAL  TRENTON CITY F
BAJEWICZ, STEPHEN BERNARD 2/1/2021 MAX 25-03 $6,851.90 SPECIAL  GLOUCESTER COUNTY P
BARBER, JAMES RICHARD 2/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $4,611.27 SPECIAL  MOUNTAINVIEW YOUTH CORR. FAC. P
BARONE, JOSEPH 1/1/2021 MAX 26-00 $10,619.17 SPECIAL  ELMWOOD PARK BOROUGH P
BARTKOWSKI, KARL J 2/1/2021 MAX 27-00 $9,193.07 SPECIAL  EWING TOWNSHIP P
BASSETT, ANDREW V 2/1/2021 MAX 26-06 $6,872.11 SPECIAL  NUTLEY TOWNSHIP P
BEHRINGER, TODD A 2/1/2021 MAX 25-05 $4,640.14 SPECIAL  CORRECTIONS-ADULT DIAG. & TREAT P
BERCOVICZ, AMIR 10/1/2020 MAX 25-02 $8,754.58 SPECIAL ~ ASBURY PARK CITY P
BRADLE, JOHN 2/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $11,022.90 SPECIAL  PATERSON CITY F
BRITTON, JOHN C 1/1/2021 MAX 29-05 $9,214.58 SPECIAL  TRENTON CITY F
BUCKELEW, PATRICK M 2/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $7,117.95 SPECIAL  NEW BRUNSWICK CITY P
BURKHARDT, STEPHEN F 2/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,934.14 SPECIAL  GLOUCESTER CITY P
CANELA, JOSE L 2/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,705.82 SPECIAL  KEARNY TOWN P
CAPOSELLA, MICHAEL 2/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $9,612.36 SPECIAL ~ PATERSON CITY F
CARABALLO, PRISCILLA 2/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $6,470.36 SPECIAL  PATERSON CITY P
CILLO, PATRICK A, JR 2/1/2021 MAX 25-04 $8,450.20 SPECIAL  FORT LEE BOROUGH P
CLARKE, DARREN A 2/1/2021 MAX 25-02 $6,235.74 SPECIAL  STATE PAROLE BOARD P
COLON, SANDRO 2/1/2021 MAX 27-08 $6,329.53 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
CONNOLLY, WILLIAM F 2/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,561.10 SPECIAL  WEST ORANGE TOWNSHIP P
COSTA, ANTHONY 2/1/2021 MAX 26-09 $8,422.06 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
CROSBY, JAMES 2/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $5,051.76 SPECIAL  ESSEX COUNTY P
CUSTER, GEORGE H, IV 2/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,306.49 SPECIAL  HADDONFIELD BOROUGH P
DARRIGO, PETER 1/1/2021 MAX 27-05 $6,882.10 SPECIAL  VINELAND CITY P
DAVENPORT, KEVIN 2/1/2021 MAX 29-01 $8,923.35 SPECIAL  SEA GIRT BOROUGH P
DAVENPORT, STEVEN A 1/1/2021 MAX 30-10 $8,811.36 SPECIAL  SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE P
DAVIA, ANTONIO 3/1/2021 MAX 29-03 $6,549.89 SPECIAL  SOMERSET COUNTY_FINANCE OFFICE P
DAVIS, KEITH 2/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $4,611.27 SPECIAL  CORRECTIONS-ADULT DIAG. & TREAT P
DAVIS, SARAH TAYLOR 2/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $7,611.58 SPECIAL  EDNA MAHAN CORR FAC FOR WOMEN P
DEHAIS, EDUARDO A 2/1/2021 MAX 30-03 $8,951.12 SPECIAL  PASSAIC CITY P
DEISSLER, PIERRE A 2/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,256.57 SPECIAL ~ WILLINGBORO TOWNSHIP P
DELANEY, RICHARD 2/1/2021 MAX 28-01 $6,689.18 SPECIAL  RAHWAY CITY F
DELITTA, MARK R 2/1/2021 MAX 31-00 $7,233.80 SPECIAL  NUTLEY TOWNSHIP P
DELLAQUILA, ANDREW M 2/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $7,365.80 SPECIAL  UNION COUNTY P
DENNEHY, THOMAS K 1/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $8,187.25 SPECIAL  TINTON FALLS BOROUGH P
DESALVO, JACK K 2/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $7,817.58 SPECIAL  PATERSON CITY P
DIBELLA, CHRISTOPHER, SR 2/1/2021 MAX 29-01 $10,508.95 SPECIAL  PASSAIC CITY F
DIGRISTINA, PAUL A 2/1/2021 MAX 26-04 $7,262.83 SPECIAL  EWING TOWNSHIP P
DIPASQUALE, JOHN 2/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $9,701.25 SPECIAL  BERKELEY HEIGHTS TOWNSHIP P
DUGAN, RYAN J 2/1/2021 MAX 30-07 $12,325.38 SPECIAL  BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP P
DUHAIME, PETERJ 1/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,026.80 SPECIAL  PASSAIC COUNTY P
ELEY, JOHNNY STEPHONE 2/1/2021 MAX 31-03 $5,668.35 SPECIAL  EDNA MAHAN CORR FAC FOR WOMEN P
ELIA, FRANKJ, JR 2/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $7,011.55 SPECIAL  WEST MILFORD TOWNSHIP P
ELLER, WILLIAM EDWARD 1/1/2021 MAX 28-02 $6,772.46 SPECIAL  GLOUCESTER CITY P
FORTINO, RONALD 2/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $8,368.66 SPECIAL ~ PATERSON CITY F
FURIAN, GLEN 2/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $7,843.83 SPECIAL  EAST BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP P
GERBER, BRIAN J 2/1/2021 MAX 26-10 $5,361.15 SPECIAL  MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP (BURLINGTON) P
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Page 2 of 3
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
DIVISION OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS
BOARD LIST 1 FOR 01/11/2021
POLICE AND FIREMEN'S RETIREMENT SYSTEM
RUN-DATE: 01/07/2021
EFFECTIVE OPTION/ SERVICE MONTHLY RETIREMENT Police

NAME DATE ERI-CAT YRS-MOS ALLOWANCE CHAP TYPE EMPLOYER or Fire
GIBSON, PETER L 2/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,755.45 SPECIAL  LITTLE SILVER BOROUGH P
GOMES, JOHN 2/1/2021 MAX 25-04 $6,312.29 SPECIAL  ESSEX COUNTY P
GONZALEZ, ELIZABETH C 2/1/2021 MAX 26-00 $7,174.41 SPECIAL ~ UNION CITY P
GRECO, RONALD C, JR 2/1/2021 MAX 25-04 $6,799.23 SPECIAL  FANWOOD BOROUGH P
GRIMMER, KEVIN A 2/1/2021 MAX 31-03 $9,702.70 SPECIAL  UNION COUNTY P
GUGLIELMO, MAURICE G 1/1/2021 MAX 28-05 $10,317.73 SPECIAL  FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP (SOMERSET) P
HARDING, ALLEN 2/1/2021 MAX 25-02 $6,160.04 SPECIAL  MOUNTAINVIEW YOUTH CORR. FAC. P
HARRIS, RENE D 1/1/2021 MAX 25-05 $6,065.20 SPECIAL  PERTH AMBOY CITY P
HERTEL, DANIEL P 12/1/2020 MAX 25-01 $6,763.59 SPECIAL  CLIFTON CITY F
HILL, VALERIE A 2/1/2021 MAX 31-03 $8,983.50 SPECIAL  OCEAN COUNTY P
HILLYER, JOSEPH J 12/1/2020 MAX 25-02 $9,050.69 SPECIAL  CLIFTON CITY P
HILTNER, SCOTT EUGENE 2/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $5,830.71 SPECIAL  EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP P
KELLY, JONATHAN W 2/1/2021 MAX 25-06 $8,628.74 SPECIAL  NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP P
KOSTICK, JOSEPH G 2/1/2021 MAX 25-06 $8,234.87 SPECIAL  RAHWAY CITY P
KRAFT, LOUIS B 1/1/2021 MAX 32-10 $6,839.69 SPECIAL  ELIZABETH CITY F
LANE, GEORGE P 2/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $8,175.54 SPECIAL  PEQUANNOCK TOWNSHIP P
LANGEVIN, DONN R 2/1/2021 MAX 27-08 $11,471.04 SPECIAL ~ PATERSON CITY F
LILLAGORE, THOMAS G, JR 2/1/2021 MAX 29-01 $7,529.15 SPECIAL  CINNAMINSON TOWNSHIP P
LINDABERRY, RANDY M 2/1/2021 MAX 25-02 $6,160.94 SPECIAL  MOUNTAINVIEW YOUTH CORR. FAC. P
LOBOSCO, PETE 2/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $8,368.66 SPECIAL ~ PATERSON CITY F
LONEKER, ROBERT T 2/1/2021 MAX 25-02 $6,662.41 SPECIAL  UNION COUNTY P
LOPEZ, RAMON 2/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,824.12 SPECIAL  KEARNY TOWN P
LUBERTO, JEFFREY A 2/1/2021 MAX 25-06 $7,642.97 SPECIAL  NUTLEY TOWNSHIP P
LUCIVERO, PHILIP JOSEPH 2/1/2021 MAX 26-00 $8,224.45 SPECIAL  MOUNT OLIVE TOWNSHIP P
MAAHS, MICHAEL W, JR 2/1/2021 MAX 28-02 $8,679.80 SPECIAL  MOORESTOWN TOWNSHIP P
MAINO, THOMAS M 2/1/2021 MAX 25-02 $6,727.14 SPECIAL  LITTLE EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP P
MARCHESKI, JAMES 2/1/2021 MAX 26-01 $7,105.02 SPECIAL  CORRECT-BAYSIDE STATE PRISON P
MARINO, ANTHONY G, JR 2/1/2021 MAX 30-00 $8,043.63 SPECIAL  CAPE MAY CITY P
MARKS, LEE 2/1/2021 MAX 26-00 $6,129.19 SPECIAL  TEANECK TOWNSHIP F
MARTIN, JOSEPH J 2/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $6,951.32 SPECIAL  KEARNY TOWN P
MARTINI, MICHAEL 2/1/2021 MAX 25-07 $8,228.55 SPECIAL  PALISADES PARK BOROUGH P
MARTINO, PIETRO 2/1/2021 MAX 29-08 $8,580.36 SPECIAL  PLAINFIELD CITY F
MARUCA, ROCCO F, JR 2/1/2021 MAX 27-05 $10,948.00 SPECIAL  EWING TOWNSHIP P
MATTHEWS, MARK J 2/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,319.30 SPECIAL  SOMERSET COUNTY_FINANCE OFFICE P
MCCAFFREY, MARC VICTOR 2/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $6,951.32 SPECIAL  KEARNY TOWN P
MCCARTHY, LYNN M 2/1/2021 MAX 25-05 $6,366.34 SPECIAL  MONTCLAIR TOWNSHIP P
MERCADO, LUIS 2/1/2021 MAX 27-08 $9,207.84 SPECIAL  PASSAIC CITY F
MINNITI, MICHAEL E 2/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $4,832.43 SPECIAL  PAULSBORO BOROUGH P
MITCHELL, JEFFREY 3/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $4,865.01 SPECIAL  ESSEX COUNTY P
MONTANA, JOSEPH B, JR 1/1/2021 MAX 25-02 $5,593.46 SPECIAL ~ VINELAND CITY P
MORSCH, WILLIAM P 2/1/2021 MAX 26-09 $12,496.48 SPECIAL  TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP P
MOTE, JULIAN RYAN 2/1/2021 MAX 25-06 $7,114.66 SPECIAL  NORTH PLAINFIELD BOROUGH P
MUCCIO, ANTHONY P 2/1/2021 MAX 35-03 $10,022.60 SPECIAL  PALISADES PARK BOROUGH P
MULCH, CHRISTOPHER TROY 2/1/2021 MAX 25-09 $7,630.72 SPECIAL  STAFFORD TOWNSHIP P
MURNOCK, DAVID 2/1/2021 MAX 34-08 $6,806.33 SPECIAL  BELLEVILLE TOWNSHIP F
MURRAY, RYAN P 2/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $11,413.12 SPECIAL ~ PATERSON CITY F
NASH, GARY B, SR 3/1/2021 MAX 30-02 $8,202.15 SPECIAL  ESSEX COUNTY P
NAVARRA, PAUL A 3/1/2021 MAX 25-02 $5,726.29 SPECIAL  STATE PAROLE BOARD P
NORTON, PHILIP 2/1/2021 MAX 26-02 $6,144.66 SPECIAL  TEANECK TOWNSHIP F
OBRIEN, KEVIN MICHAEL 1/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $8,380.01 SPECIAL  PLAINFIELD CITY P
OQUENDO, MIGUEL 2/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $6,458.90 SPECIAL  PATERSON CITY P
PAGERIE, BART BANNING 2/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $8,767.37 SPECIAL  OAKLAND BOROUGH P
PERRELLA, ANDREW EUGENE 2/1/2021 MAX 31-06 $7,365.24 SPECIAL  LINDEN CITY P
PRICE, BRIAN K 2/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,935.45 SPECIAL  VENTNOR CITY P
RAGIN, LORNE G 2/1/2021 MAX 29-06 $7,121.89 SPECIAL  HILLSIDE TOWNSHIP P
REITEMEYER, SCOTTJ 2/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $7,732.84 SPECIAL  BRICK TOWNSHIP P
RIOS, ASCARY 2/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $8,368.66 SPECIAL  PATERSON CITY F
ROBINSON, JEFFERY D 2/1/2021 MAX 25-02 $6,721.73 SPECIAL ~ PATERSON CITY P
ROBINSON, MICHAEL W 2/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $6,392.92 SPECIAL ~ PATERSON CITY F
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RODRIQUEZ, LARRY 2/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $6,386.92 SPECIAL  PATERSON CITY F
ROSA, JOSE LUIS 2/1/2021 MAX 27-08 $6,329.53 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
ROSS, JAMES E 2/1/2021 MAX 27-01 $6,001.71 SPECIAL  UNION COUNTY P
ROSSMAN, MARK A 1/1/2021 MAX 26-00 $7,214.67 SPECIAL  FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP (SOMERSET) P
RUMSBY, RONALD A 2/1/2021 MAX 25-04 $5,071.17 SPECIAL  ESSEX COUNTY P
SACCHETTI, JAMES A 2/1/2021 MAX 27-05 $5,866.81 SPECIAL  ESSEX COUNTY P
SAMARITANO, DANIEL 2/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $7,390.63 SPECIAL  STAFFORD TOWNSHIP P
SCHENBERGER, JAMES EDWARD 2/1/2021 MAX 26-00 $6,782.16 SPECIAL  PENNSAUKEN TOWNSHIP P
SCHNEIDER, ERIC ANTHONY 2/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $7,489.29 SPECIAL  ORANGE CITY P
SCILLIERI, VINCENT F 2/1/2021 MAX 25-03 $8,654.30 SPECIAL  ELMWOOD PARK BOROUGH P
SEARLES, JEFFREY W 2/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $5,924.53 SPECIAL  LINDEN CITY P
SHYMANSKI, PATRICK 2/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,548.94 SPECIAL  ATLANTIC CITY F
SMIDT, CHRISTOPHER 2/1/2021 MAX 26-06 $7,524.24 SPECIAL  UNION COUNTY P
SOO0S, FREDERICK J, JR 2/1/2021 MAX 26-01 $8,446.10 SPECIAL  KENILWORTH BOROUGH P
STASIL, THOMAS 2/1/2021 MAX 27-04 $7,385.78 SPECIAL  UNION COUNTY P
STOPINSKI, JOSEPH 2/1/2021 MAX 30-08 $8,502.90 SPECIAL  NORTH PLAINFIELD BOROUGH P
STORZILLO, CHRISTOPHER P 2/1/2021 MAX 27-00 $9,441.43 SPECIAL  PASSAIC CITY P
STOUT, EDWARD JOSEPH, JR 1/1/2021 MAX 32-01 $9,072.46 SPECIAL  FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP (SOMERSET) P
TAYLOR, FREDERICK J 12/1/2020 MAX 28-00 $6,361.13 SPECIAL  HAMILTON TWP FIRE DISTRICT 9 F
TIENE, PETER DAVID 2/1/2021 MAX 25-06 $7,579.66 SPECIAL  NUTLEY TOWNSHIP P
TRIVINIA, RONALD 11/1/2020 MAX 25-03 $4,792.55 SPECIAL  RUTGERS UNIVERSITY P
TROFA, FRANCESCO 2/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $6,262.60 SPECIAL ~ PATERSON CITY P
TRULL, JEFFREY N 2/1/2021 MAX 26-01 $5,487.99 SPECIAL  SALEM COUNTY P
VALENTINE, BRIAN J 2/1/2021 MAX 25-11 $7,951.15 SPECIAL  MOUNTAIN LAKES BOROUGH P
WARK, JOHN J 2/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $5,372.02 SPECIAL  RUNNEMEDE BOROUGH P
WARNER, WILLIAM F, llI 2/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $5,587.59 SPECIAL  ATLANTIC CITY P
WILDE, BILL THOMAS 2/1/2021 MAX 25-06 $6,938.84 SPECIAL  NEW MILFORD BOROUGH P
WODELL, MARK 2/1/2021 MAX 26-11 $8,696.48 SPECIAL  FREEHOLD BOROUGH P
WOJACZYK, RICHARD EDMUND 2/1/2021 MAX 25-07 $7,966.83 SPECIAL  SOUTH AMBOY CITY P
WYSOCKI, JOSEPH D 1/1/2021 MAX 29-06 $12,405.75 SPECIAL  CAMDEN COUNTY REGIONAL POLICE P
YANKOWSKY, JAMES E 2/1/2021 MAX 33-05 $9,285.69 SPECIAL  TENAFLY BOROUGH P
ZITO, JOSEPH A 2/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $8,470.61 SPECIAL  SCOTCH PLAINS TOWNSHIP P
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